PARTS LIST

2300
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THREADING




205V
22460

r___n'_& DESIGNATION. = 2653
22050 | Carcasse sz.rJlV

22075 | Secle
22075A | Butee 22L50A

22075V | Vis

11369 | Plaque de foce
22369A | Guide [il.
25 F

223658 | Joint.
22369V | Vis.
22380 | Pivel de la charniere.
22380A | Ecrou.

223808 | Douille de la charniera.
22451 Reservoir d'huile.
22L51A | Couvercle.

21L510 | Joinl.

2165\ F Indical. niveau d’huile
224816 | Conduite d “huile
251V | Vis

22453 Voyan! d'huile.

22454 | Yorant d'hulle

niss | Boulon

nLse Axe.

nLs? Ammalture.

224574 | Protection.

2459 | Bouchon.

21460 | Bouchon de templis d'huike.
22461 | Bouchon,

2261 | Pied doweriuie
224624 | Support du pled
22L62E | Ecrou.

25706 | Miveau dhuile.
25706 A | Sticket.

25706) | Joint.

223690M Vis
\‘“\'
Serial
number
22368Y =
Y
22369A
22369V 22}2!(()]:2
25706
25706 A
()
ZB&SCY =
: ' 2075
{f_
25706 /
i




Hook bar mechanism

22351
22351VL
22350A
22353

22350V

> 22350V
~ 22350
22350A
22353
22352VL

~&L393E
=
22 355V

24



HOOK BAR MECHANISM

SET 22102 Complete connection rod
* 22102 Connection rod
22102V Screw
22103B Ball joint guide fork
22103BV Screw
* 22103D Ball joint
* 22103E Eccentric
22103V Screw
22103EV Screw for eccentric
22350 Bearing holder
22350A Bearing
22350V Screw
22351 Upper gear
22351V Screw
22351VL Screw
22352 Lower gear
22352V Screw
22352VL Screw
22353 Shaft
22353E Nut
22354 Shaft
22354A Tread collar
22354B Plug
22355 Gear
22355V Screw
22355VL Screw
22358 Bearing
22358A Bushing
22359 Bushing

When ordering parts marked with a "**

whole set will be delivered.
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9¢

‘Main shaft with feed dog,

&ZZIBOAVLS 2218CV 22383V 22250V  SET 22202EV 2238LV

222202
£ "‘Ll” SET [ 22202P
- 22202 |
\‘1‘

2
Vipn B AR RS
g3 l‘b.é(((c.imﬁ .

22381VvSs

/ T8 ©
22180AV(
22180A 22180V 22250 =
221804V 223% 22202EV
22180 22383 22202P 202E
22250V 22208
22382

mechanism.

ZZZSSAj ! 22209 "-'i‘
22255AV 22203

vd
(22206 'f-':r. .
e B IR gl
i 22255A & Q‘.(@ zzzo . 22204,
22255AV [ ‘.‘ﬁﬁ"(' 22206
Dt 22255A
22403 ,
22256V 2205 8- —222554v
I & L22409

B .




MAIN SHAFT & FEED-DOG MECHANISM

22180
22180A
22180AV
22180AVL
22180V
22180AVLS

SET 22202
* 22202
* 22202E

22202P
22202V

SET 222202
* 22202
* 222202E
22202V

22202EV
22203
22204
22205
22206
22206A
22207
22208
22209
22250
22250V
22255A
22255AV
22256
22256V
22307
22356
22381
22381V
22381VS
22382
22383
22383V
22384
22384V
22403A
22408

When ordering parts marked with a

Gear
Cam
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw

Connection rod complete
Connection rod
Feed driving eccentic
Protection
Screw

Connection rod complete
Connection rod
Feed driving excentric
Screw

Screw

Rod foot

Stitch regulating bushing
Stitch regulating
Nut for regulating stud
Washer

Rod

Nut

Nut

Cam

Screw

Crank-pin

Screw

Lever

Screw

Rod

Bearing

Pulley

Screw

Screw

Main shaft
Bearing bushing
Screw

Bearing bushing
Screw

Lever

Shaft

o 1

whole set will be delivered.
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22105AY

N
E?IDSA/ / %
22104 - e g \
AR L /Q’i % 22126R
221054 2 / A ) \

e N>
S H
I

A . I 23R ‘
22127 P y \\x\ I _ ‘\ 221098
22127VP — | (e i
i |
22127V\ S |
\ 2. A 2015
\@ 218V ‘
- 22106A - g
h II L)

! 3 IE 22106 ' 2204
22 ! <7 WA sy |
22123 T = K
AN J @1 | 23110

z 2022

= 22008

- ~
22120C = C_. 22110V
208 — B
211208 <
o ‘ SET 22113

<>

Hook bar mechanism
~ and ol _pump.




22008
22104
22104V
22104VL
22105
22105A
22105AV
22106
22106A
22109
22109B
22110V
22110VL

SET 22113
* 22111
* 22111A

22112
* 22113
22113V

22114
22114V
22115
22115V
22115P

SET 22120
22120
22120B
22120C
22120N
22120R
22120V
22120VL
22721
22121B
22121J
22123
22126R
22127
22127V
22127VP

23110

HOOK BAR MECHANISM & OIL PUMP

Upper hook
Balanced lever
Screw

Screw

Shaft

Bushing

Screw

Knuckle

Nut

Hook shaft
Hook shaft bushing
Screw

Screw

Connection rod complete
Ball stud
Ball stud
Nut
Connection rod
Screw

Articulation
Screw

Collar

Screw
Protection

Pump case complete
Pump case
Ball
Spring
Connection
Washer
Screw
Screw
Piston
Ball
0.Ring
Pin
Washer
Connection rod
Screw
Clamp screw

Hook clamp

When ordering parts marked with a "*"
whole set will be delivered.
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‘\

22354/‘ L:’

-

22333N

223218
22321

23100V
\,\ Q/

23100

- 30



HOOK MECHANISM

22008 Hook
22271 Collar
22271V Screw
22321 Cam roller
22321B Roller shaft
22333N Washer
22354 Shaft
23100 Cam

23101 Plate
23101V Screw
23102 Pin

23103 Bushing
23111 Hook lever
23111V Screw
23117 Bearing
23118 Bearing
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Presser

foot
mechanism.

3

e
| 22222
£
I S/ 22225
: = 22186
_, = X 22186V
37 ; NV : 223
22373 ~ NS =Y P <Py : 22220
22372 ind | \
22370 | !
I 9 BYE ’
223N e B
il
22224
L
22220V £RET
2231E |
| 2307V
22372V
, —23107R
./‘Q ‘.- i 23104
2304V w o
U s
\\

23105 g ’ 23107
Lq

23106

"N



22186
22186V
22220
22220V
22222
22222A
22224
22225
22370
22371
22372
22372V
22373
22373E
23104
23104V
23105
23106
23107
23107R
23107V

PRESSER FQOT MECHANISM

Guide

Screw

Guide block

Screw

Pressure regulating bushing
Bushing

Presser foot shaft
Spring

Lever’

Presser foot lifter
Presser bar lever
Screw

Presser bar pin
Nut

Presser foot

Screw

Spring

Foot-plate

Rod

Washer

Screw

33



Lower looper _mechanism.

22251
22251A
22298
22RAT
2252 ~

22254V
22257E
22268V

T

O
225AV -E\
22266 —\Q SET 2225760
22268 K\ é:/
2225TE ')\)\(g!
>

4-\\

\r i?
¥ &R 22262E
&% zzzsav Qo

\ \22271\}

222N

22259
22258E
SET 22257DA

34

)
‘4’«'

y

222518

22253

222520

.

TN 22254

! oS 22254V
D ’“ﬂ'

22257E

SET 22257DA
22258 E

22262E

@{mﬁ

SET 22257GD

"l
. v
i

v

28

ey
O

V\
22409 U
22255V@

22255AV

) 22403

22403V



22251
22251A
22251B
SET 22252
* 22252
22252A
222528
22252D
22253
22254
22254V
22255A
22255AV
SET 22257DA
x 22257B
* 22257DA
22257R
22257VP
SET 22257GD
* 22257B
* 22257GD
22257R
22257VP
22257E
22259
22259E
22262E
22266
SET 22268
22268
22268V
22269
22269V
* 22270
22271
22271V
22403
22403V
22409

LOWER LOOPER MECHANISM

Cam roller
Roller shaft
Nut

Intermediate lever complete

Intermediate lever
0il wick
0il felt
Bearing
Shaft
Bushing
Screw
Feed shaft pin
Screw
Ball joint complete
Ball stud
Ball joint
Washer
Clamp screw
Ball joint complete
Ball stud
Ball joint
Washer
Clamp screw
Nut
Looper connecting rod
Nut
Nut
Looper
Looper rocker complete
Looper rocker
Screw
Looper rocker stud
Screw
Inner ring
Block collar
Screw
Lever
Screw
Shaft

when ordering parts marked with a "**
whole set will be delivered.
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221804
22180A

Needle bar mechanism ;.
with throat plate and

feed doqg. =

22184A / "ﬁ =k
..f,) 22186V K

22183 A >
S iy P ;
22848

22184LCVL —t 22153V
22184CY 22153R
22184C
- "" \\ ; 7712/ 230 | >
91 & 23109 |
= 1 g." O
b N Q’ I 23112
A
2

22148

22151 — RE

zz15w\ 0] :
" a0 -
22402R 2240 | , N 23108
Wl *\:/ v
% c'.;a: ISZV / i
XD = > /22403
e ' N 22150AV <~ @Y
23114 QPN

2240 ‘5‘-‘; W
g’ "
W2

224014




NEEDLE BAR & FEED DOG MECHANISM

22149 Needle plate complement
22150AR Washer
22150AY Screw
22150V Screw
22151 Needle guide
22151V Screw
22152V Screw
22153R Washer
22153V Screw
22180A Cam
2218B0AV Screw
22181 Connecting link
22182 Needle bar connecting link
22183 Needle bar connecting stud
22183A Guide roller
22183V Screw
22184 Needle bar
22184A Needle bar bushing
22184B Needle bar bushing
22184C Needle clamp
22184CV Screw
22184CVL Screw
22186 Needle bar guide
22186V Screw
SET 22400 Main feed bar complete
22400 Main feed bar
22400B Slide plate
22400V Screw
22400Vs Screw
22401V Screw
22402L Feed dog bar bell crank
22402R Feed dog bar bell crank
22402VL Screw
22402V Screw
22403 Lever
22403V Screw
22404 Slide block
22405 Roller shaft
22405A Nut
22408 Feed bar shaft
23108 Needle plate
23109 Interchangeable finger
23112 Carpet guide
23113 Work valve
23114 Feed dog

37



224508 22120N

SN\_224586G 224586
22458H 22458H
""-..._,__“
o, ‘-\\

22458M (11x)

e

LA

22120N

22458V

22L5BLCN 25916A

Lubricating_circuit.

38




SET 22450
22120N
22450B
22450H
22458G
22458H

SET 22458
22120N
22450H
22458C
22458G
22458H
22458LCN
22458M
22458R
22458V
22458Y
25916A

LUBRICATING CIRCUIT

Upper oil distributor

Connection

01l distributor
Hose

Connection

Hose

Lower oil distributor

Connection

Hose

0il distributor
Connection

Hose

Connector
Lubrication cord
Washer

Screw
Connection
Connection

When ordering parts marked with a "“*"
whole set will be delivered.
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TITAN DK2200NC

~To change uncut fringes into cut fringes an Allen key of 2,5 mm
must be introduced in the clearance hole A (see drawing)

-The key must be introduced until contact with the screw is made,
turn the key counter clockwise until a slight resistance is noticed.
WARNING : effort provided on the key must remain very gentle.

~When this has been done, the knife must be fitted to the machine
according to the drawing.

Y. A. DE KONINCK s.a.

avenue Sleeckx 84-23
B~ 1030 BRUSSFEI S . or1 Ane



223355

22324V
22330AV

223211A
22321B
22321
223352
22330A
22334V
22331KV.
223363

. 223360
22325A

22331V

7 \
223353 P

22331v/////
223353V

22328V
22328

Standard parts for cut and uncut

fringes from 6cm to 10cm.
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223340
223340A
223340B
223340BV
223340C
223340V
223340VL
223341
223342
223343
223343V
223344n
223344AV
223345
223346
223347
223347V
223348
223348V
223349
223350
223351
223351V
223352
223353
223353V
223354
223354V
223354R
223355
223356
223359
223360
223361
223363
223364

PARTS LIST DK 2200NC

Fringes puller body
Screw
Buselure
Screw

Ring

Screw

Screw

Shaft

Looper
Protection
Screw

Ring

Screw

Spring
Shock-absorber
Tumbler

Screw

Plate

Screw

Roller

Shaft

Rod

Screw
Regulator sector
Sector

Screw

Came

Screw

Washer

Nut

Ring

Spreader Body
Merry go round
Thread puncher
Protection
Shaft

DK 2200NC.1.E 04/95
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